(Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 are 
placed and accessible on the website of the Company 
at www.shivacement.com.

10.	 Share Capital:
	� The Company’s Authorised Share capital during the 

financial year ended 31th March, 2025, remained at 
` 280,00,00,000 (Rupees Two Hundred Eighty crores 
only) comprising of ̀  80,00,00,000 (Rupees Eighty crores 
only) equity share capital divided into 40,00,00,000 
(Forty Crore) Equity Shares of ` 2/- (Rupee Two only) 
each; and ` 200,00,00,000 (Rupees Two Hundred crore 
only) preference share capital divided into 2,00,00,000 
(Two crores) Preference Shares of `100/- (Rupees 
Hundred Only) each.

� The paid-up share capital of the Company was 
` 159,00,00,000 (Rupees One Hundred Fifty Nine Crores 
Only) comprising of 29,50,00,000(Twenty-Nine Crores 
Fifty Lakhs) Equity shares of ` 2/- (Rupees Two only) 
each amounting to ` 59,00,00,000 (Rupees Fifty Nine 
Crores Only) and One crore 1% Optionally Convertible 
Cumulative Redeemable Preference Shares (OCCRPS) 
of ` 100 (Rupee Hundred only) each amounting to 
` 100 crores (Rupees Hundred crore only).  During the 
year under review, the Board vide resolution dated

[...]

to conduct the audit of the cost accounting records 
of the Company for FY 2024–25. M/s Kishore Bhatia 
& Associates - Cost Accountants, being eligible, have 
consented to act as the Cost Auditors of the Company 
for financial year 2025-26.

� The remuneration of `2,20,000 (Rupees Two lakhs twenty 
thousand only) plus out of pocket expenses, travelling 
and other expenses (which would be reimbursable at 

actuals) plus taxes incurred in connection with the 
aforesaid audit, is proposed to be paid to the Cost 
Auditors, subject to ratification by the Members of the